FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	09-14-1998	COVER ONLY	FEC!		RIMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 06510011 (exp. 4/94) M&G <u>10723.2US01/.7US01/.7US02</u>			SEP	3	
To the Commissioner of Pate.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100825922	the attached or:	dinal documents of dress of receiving	or copy thereof	<u> </u>
TELECOM FINLAND OY	med 9-8-91	SONERA C P.O. Box 10	)¢06		
☐ Individuals ☐☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐☐ ☐ Corporation—State of ☐ Other: CORPORATION of	Association Limited Partnership Finland	00051 Sone Finland	та		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger Change of Name	General Par		Einland	Association Limited Partnership
Execution Date: 15 April 1998				□No	tive designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or tradema	ork number(a):	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes ⊠ No	
**	ark number(s).		m 1 1 5		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			Trademark Reg.	No.(s)	
74/559,700 74/727,957		2,028,14	.0		
5. Name and address of party to who		s attached? Yes 🛛	No er of applications	and trademarks	involved: 2
concerning document should be n	nailed:				<b>A</b>
Name: Michael B. Lasky Address: Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell,		7. Total fee (3	closed	\$90.00	90E
Welter & Schmidt, P.A. 3100 Norwest Center		∐ Au	thorized to be cha	rged to deposit	account
90 South Seventh Street		8. Please charg	ge any additional f	ees or credit an	y 10.0707
Minneapolis, MN	55402-4131	overpaymer	its to our Deposit	account number	: 13-2725
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. 1/1			
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	correct and any at	tached copy is a	true copy of the
original document.	1./M	4 841/1		1	
Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing		Signature	<del></del>	/ Septe	mber 1998
			Total number of pages		attachments, and document: 6
			Total manoes of pages		adacuments, and document. o
Mail Incompany to the state of		letach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	Commissioner fo	er Patents and Trademarks Assignments	3		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is est and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments r Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	Washin imated to average about 30 minutes per docume garding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pater	ngton, D.C. 20231 ment to be recorded, including that and Trademark Office, Of	g time for reviewing the docur flice of information systems, Pl	ment and gathering the dat K2–1000C, Washington, I	a needed, and completing O.C. 20231, and to the
Tarlest cuminame described dominate.	)				
FC:482 50.06	gr )				

# sonera

# APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Asssistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3515

Sir:

Sonera Oy, applicant/registrant of the following trademark matters

Serial No. 75/392,975 filed 24 July 1997 Serial No. 74/727,957 filed 12 Septemper 1995 Registration No. 2,028,140 registered 7 January 1997

hereby appoints the following attorneys to prosecute the applications and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith:

Michael B. Lasky, Reg. No. 29,555; John D. Gould, Reg. No. 18,223; Robert T Edell, 20,187; Paul A. Welter, Reg. No. 20,890; Cecil C. Scmidt, Reg. No. 20,566; John S. Sumners, Reg. No. 24,216; Alan G. Carlson, Reg. No. 25,959; Earl D. Reiland, Reg. No. 25,767; Charles E. Golla, Reg. No. 26,896; Douglas J. Williams, Reg. No. 27,054; Albert L. Underhill; Reg. No. 27,403; Curtis B. Hamre, Reg. No. 29,165; Michael D. Schumann, Reg. No. 30,422; Mark J. DiPietro, Reg. No. 28,707; John A. Clifford, Reg. No. 30,247; Alan W. Kowalchyk, Reg. No. 31,535; Wendy M. McDonald, Reg. No. 32,427; Linda M. Byrne, Reg. No. 32,404; Mark D. Schuman; Reg, No. 31,197; Randall A. Hillson, Reg. No. 31,838; and David A. Tellekson, Reg. No. 32,314.

Please direct all correspondence in this case to Michael B. Lasky, MERCHANT, GOULD, SMITH, EDELL, WELTER & SCHMIDT, P.A., 3100 Nordwest Center, 90 South Seventh Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402, Telephone No. (612) 332-5300.

MERCHANT, GOULD, SMITH, EDELL, WELTER & SCHMIDT, Professional Association, whose address is noted above is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting this mark may be served.

Date: 31 August 1998

**SONERA OY** 

Name: Aulis Salin

Title President and CEO

Yulei belin

HELSINKI, KRNRQ 574.330/1420503

#### Translation from Finnish

# NATIONAL BOARD OF PATENTS AND REGISTRATION

Trade Register Computer System

Page 1

Register No. 574.380

Issued: 3 July 1998

# EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Company name:

Sonera Oy

Trade Register No.:

574.380

Date of registration:

17 November 1993

Handling office:

National Board of Patents and Registration/4th Registration Office

Arkadiankatu 6 A

00100 Helsinki, tel. 09 - 6939 5999

Registered Office:

Helsinki

Contents of extract:

Data on record on 3 July 1998

Information on the notice registered:

Notice No.

Running No.

Entered in register

Public announcement in Gazette No.

1998/046436 28

3 July 1998

26/98

Entries in Register:

POSTAL ADDRESS (Registered 3 July 1998)

P.O.Box 106, 00051 Sonera.

COMPANY NAME (Registered 15 April 1998)

Sonera Oy.

PARALLEL COMPANY NAME (Registered 15 April 1998)

Parallel company name (Swedish): Sonera Ab.

PARALLEL COMPANY NAME (Registered 3 July 1998)

Parallel company name (English): Sonera Corporation has been removed.

PARALLEL COMPANY NAME (Registered 3 July 1998)

Parallel company name (English): Sonera Ltd.

LINE OF BUSINESS (Registered 23 August 1995)

The line of business of the company is telecommunications operations and other business operations associated with it or supporting it. The company conducts its business in groups of business operations or functions either directly itself or through its subsidiaries or joint ventures. The

company may also own or administer real estate.

AUXILIARY NAME (Registered 28 June 1995)

Maksuverkot.

LINE OF BUSINESS OF AUXILIARY NAME (Registered 28 June 1995)

Acquiring and selling of expert services and products in data processing and communication associated with telecommunications operations in Finland and abroad.

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0665**

Päivi Ilves

# AUXILIARY NAME (Registered 28 June 1995)

Telemedia.

# LINE OF BUSINESS OF AUXILIARY NAME (Registered 28 June 1995)

Sales, marketing, production and product development of services associated with telecommunications networks in Finland and abroad.

## REGISTERED OFFICE (Registered 17 November 1993)

Helsinki.

#### FINANCIAL YEAR (Registered 3 April 1998)

The company's financial year begins on 1 January and ends on 31 December each year.

#### ESTABLISHMENT (Registered 17 November 1993)

The Articles of Association were approved at the constituent meeting on 10 November 1993.

## AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION (Registered 3 July 1998)

The Articles of Association were amended on 1 July 1998.

#### SHARE CAPITAL (Registered 12 January 1994)

The share capital was increased by FIM 1,649,950,000 by a decision made on 21 December 1993.

Share capital: FIM 1,650,000,000, fully paid up.

Shares: 1,650,000, à FIM 1,000.

#### MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM SHARE CAPITAL (Registered 12 January 1994)

Minimum share capital: FIM 1,650,000,000. Maximum share capital: FIM 6,600,000,000.

#### PUBLIC NOTICE (Registered 23 June 1998)

The company has applied for an authorization for implementation of the reduction of the reserve fund decided upon on 17 June 1998.

Amount of reduction: FIM 1,725,000,000.

If any one of the creditors of the company wishes to object to the application, he is requested to notify the National Board of Patents and Registration thereof in writing one month prior to the due date of 26 October 1998, i.e. by 26 September 1998. Should the creditor fail to do this, he shall be considered to have approved the application. The creditor objecting to the application has the right to receive full payment or security for his receivable before the authorization for the implementation of the reduction of the reserve fund can be granted.

#### BOARD OF DIRECTORS (Registered 3 July 1998)

Chairman:

071144-069Y Vennamo Pekka Veikko

Regular members:

280153-1789 Laitinen Maire Annikki

161038-479M Salin Aulis Antero

#### OTHER MANAGEMENT (Registered 29 December 1993)

President and CEO:

Salin Aulis Antero, Finnish citizen, Helsinki



#### AUDITORS (Registered 8 April 1998)

Auditor:

Tilintarkastajien Oy - Ernst & Young, Register No. 227.089, Trade Register

Auditor with principal responsibility:

081244-4911 Jäske Jorma Johannes

#### STATUTORY REPRESENTATION (Registered 17 November 1993)

By virtue of the Companies Act, the company is signed for by the Board of Directors.

#### SIGNING FOR THE COMPANY (Registered 17 November 1993)

Under the Articles of Association, the company is also signed for by the Chairman of the Board of Directors, and the President and CEO, each alone.

# AUTHORIZATIONS TO SIGN FOR THE COMPANY (Registered 7 May 1998)

291149-083W Eloholma Aimo

160452-275U Makkonen Matti Antero

210662-013T Relander Kaj-Erik

270457-141W Tuominen Erkki Heikki Hjalmar

Those authorized sign for the company two together.

#### PROCURATIONS (Registered 3 July 1998)

240454-063N	Kinnunen Jari Juhani	
2 <del>40434-</del> 00311	Killiulich Jah Juham	

191048-181J Kukko Arvo Jaakko

190739-4671 Kuustonen Pekka Olavi

011141-047L Kämäri Jukka Erkki

260847-5171 Laento Kari Tapio

280153-1789 Laitinen Maire Annikki

290948-0299 Lehikoinen Kalevi Henrik Ensio

240757-214R Lehtovaara-Kolu Kirsti Helinä

280245-4648 Marjakangas Sirkka Anneli

050751-053R Oksanen Erkki Antero

310545-473W Pirinen Mikko Juhani

150754-223E Pulkkinen Kari Antero

010153-055W Pökkä Tapani Mikael

070749-281V Rauhala Pekka Lauri Juhani

160560-0116 Reijonen Pekka Heikki Juhani

080951-0185 Rummukainen Eila Inkeri

300348-537F Takala Lauri Pekka

120764-124W Tuovinen-Salminen Tiia Silja Kristiina

260263-127R Varelius Juha Pekka

241149-237M Vienola Juhani Armas

160242-219U Virtanen Timo Sakari

180263-071S Yli-Äyhö Janne Tapani

180345-5114 Österman Markku Armas

The holders of procuration sign for the company two together, or each separately together with anyone authorized to sign for the company.



The Ministry of Social Affairs and Health has sent a notice which was received on 30 November 1993: A pension trust by the name of 'PT:n Eläkesäätiö s.r.', in which the employers are Suomen PT Oy, Suomen Posti Oy, Telecom Finland Oy, Avancer Oy and PT-Autopalvelut Oy, was entered in the pension trust register on 24 November 1993.



PERSONAL DATA

291149-083W Eloholma Aimo, Finnish citizen,

Rudolfintie 15 E 45, 00870 Helsinki

081244-4911 Jäske Jorma Johannes, Finnish citizen,

Melkonkatu 3 B 20, 00210 Helsinki

240454-063N Kinnunen Jari Juhani, Finnish citizen,

Kidetie 1, 02460 Kantvik

191048-181J Kukko Arvo Jaakko, Finnish citizen,

Eteläinen Rautatiekatu 16A A 18, 00100 Helsinki

190739-4671 Kuustonen Pekka Olavi, Finnish citizen,

Satamakatu 7 B 28, 70100 Kuopio

011141-047L Kämäri Jukka Erkki, Finnish citizen,

Riekkotie 12B, 01450 Vantaa

260847-5171 Laento Kari Tapio, Finnish citizen,

Selim Lindqvistinkuja 20 B 4, 00370 Helsinki

280153-1789 Laitinen Maire Annikki, Finnish citizen,

Pohjanpolku 3 A 11, 02100 Espoo

290948-0299 Lehikoinen Kalevi Henrik Ensio, Finnish citizen,

Raikurinne 1 O 127, 01620 Vantaa

240757-214R Lehtovaara-Kolu Kirsti Helinä, Finnish citizen,

Kyllikintie 42 B, 01420 Vantaa

160452-275U Makkonen Matti Antero, Finnish citizen,

Kuskinpolku 8, 04400 Järvenpää

280245-4648 Marjakangas Sirkka Anneli, Finnish citizen,

Askaistenpolku 2 B 32, 00300 Helsinki

050751-053R Oksanen Erkki Antero, Finnish citizen,

Ahontie 5, 04300 Tuusula

310545-473W Pirinen Mikko Juhani, Finnish citizen,

Mesimarjakuja 1, 04200 Kerava

150754-223E Pulkkinen Kari Antero, Finnish citizen,

Joupinmäenrinne 4 C 41, 02760 Espoo

010153-055W Pökkä Tapani Mikael, Finnish citizen,

Kalliopohjantie 11 B 10, 04300 Tuusula

070749-281V Rauhala Pekka Lauri Juhani, Finnish citizen,

Vesikkokuja 9 A, 01450 Vantaa

160560-0116 Reijonen Pekka Heikki Juhani, Finnish citizen.

Nuottatie 8 G, 02230 Espoo

210662-013T Relander Kaj-Erik, Finnish citizen,

Toppelundintie 5 D, 02170 Espoo

080951-0185 Rummukainen Eila Inkeri, Finnish citizen,

Tuohimäentie 66 B, 00670 Helsinki

161038-479M Salin Aulis Antero, Finnish citizen,

Nahkahousuntie 6 B 56, 00210 Helsinki

300348-537F Takala Lauri Pekka, Finnish citizen.

Käenkatu 4 A 7, 04230 Kerava

270457-141W Tuominen Erkki Heikki Hjalmar, Finnish citizen,

Pellavapellontie 6 F, 00650 Helsinki

120764-124W Tuovinen-Salminen Tiia Silja Kristiina, Finnish citizen.

Tiilimäki 30 B, 00330 Helsinki

260263-127R Varelius Juha Pekka, Finnish citizen,

Lintuvaarantie 98 A, 02660 Espoo

071144-069Y Vennamo Pekka Veikko, Finnish citizen,

Talinkorventie 8 as 1, 20320 Turku



Page 5 Register No. 574.380

241149-237M Vienola Juhani Armas, Finnish citizen, Kaskenpolttajantie 20 B, 00670 Helsinki 160242-219U Virtanen Timo Sakari, Finnish citizen, Mechelininkatu 24 A 15, 00100 Helsinki 180263-071S Yli-Äyhö Janne Tapani, Finnish citizen, Kauppalantie 15 G, 02700 Kauniainen 180345-5114 Österman Markku Armas, Finnish citizen, Taulutie 17, 00680 Helsinki

HISTORY OF COMPANY NAME:

15 April 1998 - Sonera Oy 17 November 1993 - 14 April 1998 Telecom Finland Oy

This extract has been printed out automatically from the Trade Register computer system. If printed out on the stationery of the National Board of Patents and Registration, the document is an original even without a signature.

I hereby certify the above to be a true and correct translation of the original document.

Helsinki, 3 July 1998

Päivi Ilves

Authorized translator Helsinki, Finland

**RECORDED: 09/08/1998** 

